OP \$765.00 3822695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Block and Company, Inc.		07/12/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BankSupplies, Inc.	
Street Address:	770 James L Hart Parkway	
City:	Ypsilanti	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48197	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

900709243

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3822695	ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4864157	BIG STACKER
Registration Number:	3694834	BLOCK
Registration Number:	3849249	BLOCK
Registration Number:	3123340	CHAIN-RITER
Registration Number:	3100649	COINTENDER
Registration Number:	2769107	COOLCOIL
Registration Number:	5669401	DUPLI-KEY VUE
Registration Number:	3144872	FIRE-BLOCK
Registration Number:	3112042	KABLE
Registration Number:	4129230	LOCKIT
Registration Number:	5161493	LOCKIT
Registration Number:	5167050	MED-MASTER
Registration Number:	5167051	MED-MASTER
Registration Number:	2360730	MEDIAPLUS
Registration Number:	5674448	MMF INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	5743641	MMF INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	5004673	PAYVUE
Registration Number:	5143232	SAFEBLOCK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0079

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3116814	SECURE A PEN
Registration Number:	3488158	STEELMASTER
Registration Number:	3498227	STEELMASTER
Registration Number:	3788153	STEELMASTER
Registration Number:	4708032	STEELMASTER
Registration Number:	5669378	STEELMASTER FLEX
Registration Number:	5669379	UNI-TAG VUE
Registration Number:	3335874	VAL-U LINE
Registration Number:	3915168	WEDGY SECURE
Registration Number:	1082506	WEDGY
Serial Number:	86097079	BLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: jking@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN/PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor S.E. Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2567

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAN005A304
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Kapteyn
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S Kapteyn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark_Assignment_with_Appendix_A_BAN005_A304#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_with_Appendix_A_BAN005_A304#page2.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_with_Appendix_A_BAN005_A304#page3.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_with_Appendix_A_BAN005_A304#page4.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_with_Appendix_A_BAN005_A304#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0080

Attorney Docket No: BAN005 A304

Assignee: BankSupplies, Inc.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Block and Company, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, having a place of business at 1111 South Wheeling Road, Wheeling, IL 60090 ("Assignor"), desires to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee thetrademarks listed on the attached Appendix A ("the Marks") in connection with the goods and services listed with the Marks on the attached Appendix A;

WHEREAS, BankSupplies, Inc., a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 770 James L Hart Parkway Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations therefore.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:	Authorized Officer:	Date:
	By: Shot C. Ighar	07/12/22
	Robert Sylvester	
	Chairman	
	Block and Company, Inc. (Assignor)	

APPENDIX A - U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services
ADVANTAGE	3,822,695	77/633,512	Electronic Cash Drawers (Int. Cl. 9)
BIG STACKER	4,864,157	86/383,157	Letter, mail, and document trays; office supplies, namely, trays for paper (Int. Cl. 16)
BLOCK (Stylized)	3,694,834	77/561,216	Plastic cash boxes and plastic security boxes used for money handling, plastic coin and bill trays, plastic coin organizers, plastic coin changers, plastic coin holders, plastic trays used to count or organize according to denomination, plastic security rings and plastic security seals for coin and currency bags, plastic key cabinets, plastic key racks in the nature of key holders, plastic key cassettes in the nature of key holders and plastic key panels in the nature of key holders (Int. Cl. 20)
BLOCK (and design)	3,849,249	77/561,663	Wallets, pouches, satchels, and bags made of leatherette, vinyl, nylon, and polyester for transporting securities, cash, valuables and documents and fabric bags for transporting items in the nature of carrying and travel bags for transporting securities, cash, valuables and documents (Cl. 18)
BLOCK (and design)		86/097,079	Wallets, pouches, satchels and bags made of leatherette, vinyl, nylon, and polyester for transporting securities, cash, valuables and documents, and fabric bags for transporting items in the nature of carrying and travel bags for securities, cash, valuables and documents (Int. Cl. 18), Coin changers, plastic coin holders, plastic trays use to count of organize according to denomination, plastic security rings and plastic security seals for coin and currency bags, plastic key racks in the nature of key holders, plastic key cabinets in the nature of the key holders and the plastic key panels in the nature of the key holders (Int. Cl. 20)
CHAIN-RITER	3,123,340	78/680,562	Pens and refills for ballpoint pens (Int. Cl. 16)
COINTENDER	3,100,649	78/654,337	Coin holder (Int. Cl. 16)
COOLCOIL	2,769,107	76/470,760	Non-metal security key ring holder (Int. Cl. 20)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0082

5,669,401	87/948,750	Metal key cabinets (Int. Cl. 20)
3,144,872	78/680,644	Bags, namely, satchels for couriers (Int. Cl. 18)
3,112,042	78/677,656	Theft-resistant and pilfer-resistant ball point pens (Int. Cl. 16)
4,129,230	85/029,943	Controlled access compartment for cash drawers (Int. Cl. 9)
5,161,493	86/389,832	Lockable metal inboxes in the nature of non- electronically controlled access compartments as part of metal document in-boxes and metal document safes (Int. Cl. 6)
5,167,050	86/639,705	Metal cases specially adapted for medications for storing, carrying and organizing medications (Int. Cl. 5)
5,167,051	86/639,713	Hard sided and soft sided bags and cases specially adapted for medications for storing, carrying and organizing medications (Int. Cl. 5)
2,360,730	75/497,701	Electronic Cash Drawer (Int. Cl. 9)
5,674,448	87/960,294	Office products, desk accessories and filing supplies, namely, desk top vertical organizers, desk top horizontal organizers, desk top form and stationery holders, desk top cabinets for storing documents and stationery, desk letter trays, chart holders, personal document files, bookends, desk top card files and business card files (Int. Cl. 16)
5,743,641	87/960,288	Metal cash drawers in the nature of metal cash boxes (Int. Cl. 6)
5,004,673	86/639,724	Electronic cash drawers (Int. Cl. 9)
5,143,232	86/915,067	Security bags, namely, security bags of plastic to store and transport cash, bills of exchange and valuables (Int. Cl. 22)
3,116,814	78/654,334	Pen retained by a cable to a penholder base (Int. Cl. 16)
	3,144,872 3,112,042 4,129,230 5,161,493 5,167,050 5,167,051 2,360,730 5,674,448 5,743,641 5,004,673 5,143,232	3,144,872 78/680,644 3,112,042 78/677,656 4,129,230 85/029,943 5,161,493 86/389,832 5,167,050 86/639,705 5,167,051 86/639,713 2,360,730 75/497,701 5,674,448 87/960,294 5,743,641 87/960,288 5,004,673 86/639,724 5,143,232 86/915,067

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0083

	·		
STEELMASTER	3,488,158	77/374,072	Metal cash and security boxes (Int. Cl. 6)
STEELMASTER	3,498,227	77/319,280	Office products, desk accessories and filing supplies, namely, desk top vertical organizers, desk top horizontal organizers, desk top form and stationery holders, desk top cabinets for storing documents and stationery, desk letter trays, chart holders, personal document files, bookends, desk top card files and business card files (Inc. Cl. 16)
STEELMASTER	3,788,153	77/580,299	Metal cash drawers and key cabinets (Int. Cl. 6)
STEELMASTER	4,708,032	86/361,735	Bank note acceptors for separating good bank notes from counterfeits; Coin acceptors for separating good coins from counterfeits; Counterfeit money detection light to be used in retail stores and banks; Counterfeit money detection pen to be used in retail stores and banks (Int. Cl. 9)
STEELMASTER FLEX	5,669,378	87/947,873	Metal key cabinets (Int. Cl. 20)
UNI-TAG VUE	5,669,379	87/947,879	Metal key cabinets (Int. Cl. 20)
VAL-U LINE	3,335,874	78/347-397	Cash drawers made of metal which are not electronically operated (Int. Cl. 6)
WEDGY SECURE	3,915,168	77/956,920	Pens containing fraud-resistant ink (Int. Cl. 16)
WEDGY	1,082,506	73/127,009	Pens (Int. Cl. 16)

TRADEMARK - of 6 **REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0084**

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services
Aptus - Mexico	1253540	0119851090148	Electronic Boxes Registrars (Class 9)
STEELMASTER - Europe	UK00801127571		Cl. 6 - Containers of metal in particular for storage and/or transport; safety cashboxes in particular for money and/or keys. Cl. 9 - Testing instruments for money; electronic agendas. Cl. 12 - Carts, in particular foldable handling carts. Cl. 16 - Calendars and organizers; bookends; trays for sorting and counting money and other items; writing instruments; casings of paper for coins; clips and paper ribbons for money. Cl. 20 Tubular casings of plastics for storage of coins.
WEDGY SECURE - Canada	TMA805384	1477251	Paper and printed goods (Cl. 16)

MJ_DMS 34109557v1

RECORDED: 07/26/2022

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0085**

of 6